M73710

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	· ,
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	= #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:]
		;

Office Use Only



500166257205

02/01/10--01022--010 **35.00

Anus

10 FEB II PH 3: 3:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 2, 2010

KENNETH STEPHENSON STEPHENSON ENTERPRISES ALUMINUM INC 6650-B TREELAND AVE NORTH LARGO, FL 33773

SUBJECT: STEPHENSON ENTERPRISES ALUMINUM, INC.

Ref. Number: M73710

We have received your document for STEPHENSON ENTERPRISES ALUMINUM, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The first page of the amendment form is missing. Please show addresses for officers/directors.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6892.

Tina Roberts Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 510A00002706

TARY OF STATE TASSES FOR THE TASSES

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

M72710
M73710
and fee are submitted for filing.
erning this matter to the following:
KENNETH E STEPHENSON
Name of Contact Person
ENSON ENTERPRISES ALUMINUM INC.
Firm/ Company
50-B TREELAND AVENUE NORTH
Address
LARGO, FLORIDA 33773
City/ State and Zip Code
: (to be used for future annual report notification)
is matter, please call:
ON at (727) 538-0776
Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:
ee & Substitute See & Substitute See
Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment

to

Articles of Incorporation	S. 14
of	1 LED
	110 FCD
STEPHENSON ENTERPRISES ALUMINUM	INC. TEBI I PM
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dep	
M73710	HASSEE, FLORIDA
(Document Number of Corporation (if known)	- COMPA
	of STEPHENSON ENTERPRISES ALUMINUM (Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dep M73710

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following

A. If amending name, enter the new name	ne of the corporation: The new
abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or	ain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the the designation "Corp," "Inc," or "Co". A professional corporation "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A."
B. Enter new principal office address, if (Principal office address MUST BE A STE	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applica (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OF	
D. If amending the registered agent and/ new registered agent and/or the new r	or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the registered office address:
Name of New Registered Agent:	KENNETH STEPHENSON
New Registered Office Address:	10326 57th.Way North (Florida street address)
	Largo , Florida 33773 (City) (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if cha I hereby accept the appointment as register	anging Registered Agent: ed agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.
	Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action			
preside	TRAVIS STEPHENSON	12733 115 41 LANGO, FL 33776	Add Remove			
PRESI	KENNETH STEPHENSON	10326 57" POVELLAS PHAL, 33762	₩₩ M			
		**************************************	Add Remove			
	ing or adding additional Articles, enter ditional sheets, if necessary). (Be spec					
TRAVIS S	TEPHENSON KNOW LONGER V	VORKS HERE				
KENNETH	KENNETH STEPHENSON IS GOING FROM VISE-PRESIDENT TO PRESIDENT.					
provisio	nendment provides for an exchange, rendment in the mendment in the applicable, indicate N/A)					
100% of a	I shares now owned by Kenneth	Stephenson	····			
	The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	neri de mentre de la compansión de la comp					

The date of each amendmen	t(s) adoption: 1-1-2010
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date in applicable.	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
	re adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) ere sufficient for approval.
	are approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement and for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	(voting group)
	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated 1-1-	2010
sel	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
арр	ointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	Kenneth Stephenson
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	President
	(Title of person signing)